
RESOLUTION NO.051125FILE NO.

1 [Airport Contract Modification]

2

3 Resolution approving Modification No.5, of the Professional Services Agreement for

4 contract No. 3399 - Professional insurance brokerage services for specification,

5 placement and administration of an OCIP for the Airport's Master Plan with J&H Marsh

6 McLennan/Merriwether & Williams Insurance Services, to extend the term of the

7 contract for three years for a new ending date of June 30,2007.

8

9 WHEREAS, BY Resolution 94-0110, adopted June 7, 1994, the Airport Commission,

10 entered into an Agreement for Professional Services with Contractor (herein referred to as

11 "Agreement") to provide for placement of insurance and administration of the OCIP for the

12 Airport's Master Plan and Infrastructure repairs and maintenance construction work for total

13 fees of $2,111,000; and

14 WHEREAS, By various resolutions, the Airport Commission approved modifications to

15 the Agreement for a total contract value of $8,960,319 to provide continuing OCIP broker

16 services through June 30, 2004; and

17 WHEREAS, Airport now desires to continue the services of the OCIP broker for three

18 additional years to June 30, 2007 at no increase in total compensation; and

19 WHEREAS, In accordance with City Attorney Opinion No. 2002-03/Application of

20 Charter Section 9.118(b), whereby all contracts in excess of $10 million or that have a term of

21 10 years or more, except for construction contracts, are subject to the approval by the Board

22 of Supervisors; now, therefore, be it;

23

24

25

**Airport Commission **

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS Page 1
6/15/2005

h.tnardoze'resolutlon to om; re mod. 5 prof svc agml 1M.~h marsh mctennan mertiwether.doc



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20 li

21

22

23

24

25

RESOLVED, That this Board of Supervisors hereby approves Modification NO.5 to the

Agreement with J&H Marsh McLennan/Merriwether & Williams Insurance Services to extend

the term of the contract through June 30,2007.

HAirport Commission **
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS Page 2

6/15/2005
tu'narduza'resclutlcn to cos re mod, 5 prof Svc <lgmt w j n marsh rnclennan merrfwetner.occ



City and County of San Francisco

Tails

Resolution

City Hall
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place
San Francisco, CA 94102~4689

File Number: 051125 Date Passed:

Resolution approving Modification No.5, of the Professional Services Agreement for contract No.
3399 - Professional insurance brokerage services for specification, placement and administration of
an OCIP for the Airport's Master Plan with J&H Marsh McLennan/Merriwether &Williams Insurance
Services, to extend the term of the contract for three years for a new ending date of June 30,2007.

August 2, 2005 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 10 - Alioto-Pier, Arnmiano, Daly, Dufty, Eisbernd, Ma, Maxwell,
Mirkarimi, Peskin, Sandoval
Absent: 1 - McGoldrick

City and County of San Francisco 1 Printed at 1:31PM on 813105



File No. 051125 I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution
was ADOPTED on August 2,2005 by the
Board of Supervisors of the City and County
of San Francisco.

AUG 1 2 2005
Date Approved

File No. 051125

City and County of San Francisco
Tails Report

2 Printed at 1:31 PM on 8/3/05


